CH \$65.00 3078

ETAS ID: TM605410

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BELL BANK		10/23/2020	Corporation: NORTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARRELL'S CAR WASH SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	411 E. Wisconsin Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 1710		
City:	Milwaukee		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53202		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3078019	WASHTECH	
Registration Number:	4205456	HARRELL'S CAR WASH SYSTEMS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123186000

Email: jacoblimald@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Jacob Limaldi
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Floor 26

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	94738.00049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob Limaldi
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jacob Limaldi
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Sonnys - Bell - IP Release#page1.tif source=Sonnys - Bell - IP Release#page2.tif

source=Sonnys - Bell - IP Release#page3.tif source=Sonnys - Bell - IP Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS (the

"Release") is made as of October 23, 2020 by BELL BANK, a North Dakota banking corporation (the

"Lender"), in favor of HARRELL'S CAR WASH SYSTEMS, INC., a Wisconsin corporation (the

"Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Grantor in favor

of Lender in the trademarks and copyrights listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to (a) that

certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of July 3, 2017 by and among Grantor, the other loan

parties party thereto and Lender, as the same may have been amended, restated, supplemented or

otherwise modified from time to time, (b) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

dated July 3, 2017 made by Grantor in favor of Lender, (c) that certain Notice of Grant of Security

Interest in Copyrights dated July 3, 2017 made by Grantor in favor of Lender, and (d) that certain Notice

of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated August 31, 2018 made by Mid Atlantic Carwash

Technologies, Inc., a former Virginia corporation which subsequently merged with and into Grantor, in

favor of Lender.

[Signature Page Follows]

12868075v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

BELL BANK

Name: Brice

Title: VP Portfolio Manage

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks and Copyrights]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has signed this Release effective as of the first day set forth above.

HARRELL'S CAR WASH SYSTEMS, INC.

Jame: John K. R

Γitle: Secretary

REEL: 007088 FRAME: 0325

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Trademark	Trademark Application No.	Trademark Registration No.	Date of Registration	Status	Owner of Record
HARRELL'S CAR WASH SYSTEMS	85531985	4205456	11 Sept 2012	Registered	HARRELL'S CAR WASH SYSTEMS, INC.
WASHTECH	76150718	3078019	11 Apr 2006	Registered	HARRELL'S CAR WASH SYSTEMS, INC.

Copyrights

Copyright	Jurisdiction	Reg. or Serial No.	Registration Date	Title
Harrell's Car Wash Systems: TouchFree Automatic Parts Catalog	US	VA0001655270	03/04/2008	Harrell's Car Wash Systems: TouchFree Automatic Parts Catalog

TRADEMARK REEL: 007088 FRAME: 0326 RECORDED: 10/28/2020